Date Insider Type

03/07/2022 Brokers Companies
03/07/2022 Listed Companies

03/07/2022 Listed Companies

03/07/2022 Brokers Companies
03/07/2022 Brokers Companies
03/07/2022 Brokers Companies
03/07/2022 Brokers Companies

Name

@MAX\.\QQ dillac ‘5;1.4 Pyt
Palestine Development &Investment
Co.Ltd

Palestine Development &Investment
Co.Ltd

Abdelgader Yunis Khalil Naser Eldeen
BEBCBEURSNEPER
BEBCBEURSNEPER
ma ) 2aa) deas Juad

Symbol

PADICO
ARKAAN

PALTEL

ARKAAN
ARKAAN
ARKAAN
ARKAAN

Transaction
Type
Buy
Buy

Buy

Sell
Sell
Buy
Sell

Volume

20,000
379,767

15,000

1,000
500
500

1,111

Relation

Father of Employee - United Securities

Deputy Acting Chairman of the Board and Board Member - ARKAAN REAL
ESTATE

Deputy Acting Chairman of the Board and Board Member - PALESTINE
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

Father of Employee - Lotus Financial Investments
Daughter of Department Manager - Target Jordan Palestine Securities
Daughter of Department Manager - Target Jordan Palestine Securities

Employee - Lotus Financial Investments



