Date	Insider Type	Name	Symbol	Transaction Type	Volume	Relation
03/07/2022	Brokers Companies	فيكتور ناجي عطاالله عبدالمسيح	PADICO	Buy	20,000	Father of Employee - United Securities
03/07/2022	Listed Companies	Palestine Development &Investment Co.Ltd	ARKAAN	Buy	379,767	Deputy Acting Chairman of the Board and Board Member - ARKAAN REAL ESTATE
03/07/2022	Listed Companies	Palestine Development &Investment Co.Ltd	PALTEL	Buy	15,000	Deputy Acting Chairman of the Board and Board Member - PALESTINE TELECOMMUNICATIONS
03/07/2022	Brokers Companies	Abdelqader Yunis Khalil Naser Eldeen	ARKAAN	Sell	1,000	Father of Employee - Lotus Financial Investments
03/07/2022	Brokers Companies	ليانه رائد احمد ابوز عرور	ARKAAN	Sell	500	Daughter of Department Manager - Target Jordan Palestine Securities
03/07/2022 Brokers Companies		ليانه رائد احمد ابوز عرور	ARKAAN	Buy	500	Daughter of Department Manager - Target Jordan Palestine Securities
03/07/2022 Brokers Companies		فضل محمد احمد ابومريم	ARKAAN	Sell	1,111	Employee - Lotus Financial Investments